
SPBOX 12G50 OM3 SC

Fiber Splice Box, 12 Fibers, 12x SC Multimode, 50/125µm OM3 Pigtail

DESCRIPTION

Pull-out splice box with quick-release fastener, equipped with

couplings and pigtails including splice cassette and splice

holder. Extension depth approx. 22 cm for easy access to the

couplings and the splice tray. The couplings correspond to the

type of the inserted pigtails (e.g. blue for OS2 singlemode) The

splice box can be moved 20 mm inwards in order to offer

additional protection to the patch cables connected at the

front. The rear has 4 mounting holes for PG screw connections

for flexible cable feed.

FEATURES

· Fully equipped and ready-to-splice splice box

· Including couplings and pigtails

· 19" cabinet installation with 1U

· Pigtails already inserted ready for splicing

· Integrated fiber management within the splice box

· Materials:

· Metal housing powder-coated steel, RAL7035

· Splice trays of plastic

· Scope of delivery:

· 1x 1U Splicebox, fully assembled, ready to splice

· 2x PG13.5 screws

· 4x Cage Nuts & Screws

· 2x Crimp Splice Holder

· 2x Splice Protection
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SPBOX 12G50 OM3 SC

Fiber Splice Box, 12 Fibers, 12x SC Multimode, 50/125µm OM3 Pigtail

PRODUCT FEATURES

19-inch Rackmount Yes
Dimensions 480 x 43.5 x 257 mm
Color RAL7035, grey
Number of Fibers 12
Height U 1 U
Cable Length 1.5 m
Fiber Type 50/125µm, OM3
Fiber Cable DIN Colour Code
Fiber Category Multimode OM3
Fiber Connector 12x SC Simplex
Material Sheet Steel, powdercoated
Product Family Splice box, assembled

EAN Code 9120117652754
Weight 1.5 kg

PRODUCT NUMBER SPBOX 12G50 OM3 SC

APPLICATION

The splice box serves as a transfer point between the fiber optic installation cable and the in-house network cabling. The fiber optic

cable is spliced in the splice cassette and divided into pigtails. All common mating faces are possible, e.g. LC, SC or ST. The splice boxes

are usually installed in 19" network or server cabinets. To save valuable time during installation, we offer the splice boxes fully

equipped and ready to splice. The box is available in gray (RAL 7035). The equipment options are very extensive.
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